
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34

Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

01-Jan-13
Tuesday

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11361 11077 10874 10699 10469 10303 10169 10065 9933 9808 9723 9691 9711 9818 9647 9336 9223 9457 9766 10134 10398 10696 10869 10976 257,106
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

JMJGU1 690 690 690 683 668 657 649 642 634 626 619 617 619 625 614 595 587 602 622 646 663 682 690 690 16,030
JMJGU2 690 690 690 683 668 657 649 642 634 626 619 617 619 625 614 595 587 602 622 646 663 682 690 690 16,030
JMJGU3 690 690 690 683 668 657 649 642 634 626 619 617 619 625 614 595 587 602 622 646 663 682 690 690 16,030
PKLGU3 255 201 204 172 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,827
PKLGU4 254 200 204 172 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,822
PKLGU5 461 440 444 402 361 321 280 262 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 309 352 347 8,123
PKLGU6 461 461 461 440 394 351 304 285 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 263 337 385 379 8,585
TBINU1 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 210 5,049
TBINU2 211 211 211 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 5,049
TBINU3 700 700 694 683 667 656 648 641 633 625 619 617 619 625 614 595 587 602 622 646 662 681 692 699 16,140
JMAHU1 700 700 694 683 667 656 648 641 633 625 619 617 619 625 614 595 587 602 622 646 662 681 692 699 16,140
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 137 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,320
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 137 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,320
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 202 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 202 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 123 123 123 122 120 118 115 114 108 104 103 102 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 103 113 117 119 119 2,758
PAKABK1B 123 123 123 122 120 118 115 114 107 104 102 102 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 102 113 117 119 119 2,757
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 360 312 273 261 287 322 360 360 360 360 360 8,461
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 360 312 273 261 287 322 360 360 360 360 360 8,461
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 115 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 130 130 130 2,887
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 115 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 130 130 130 2,886
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 179 162 154 136 152 120 120 120 120 120 162 213 213 213 213 4,710
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 179 162 154 135 151 120 120 120 120 120 162 213 213 213 213 4,709
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 313 308 295 306 269 240 231 250 276 313 350 350 350 350 8,040
TJGSBK2A 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 311 268 255 283 322 340 340 340 340 340 8,030
TJGSBK2B 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 311 269 256 284 322 340 340 340 340 340 8,031
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 2,142
TJGSGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 120 120 120 120 150 150 150 150 180 180 2,842
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,496
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 800
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 527
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 474
SYPS 1 100 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1056 944 904 1002 1108 1187 1233 1300 1405 1516 1578 1600 1691 1606 1876 2092 2165 2006 1825 1481 1220 1045 995 1026 28,838

TOTAL GEN 11318 11034 10831 10656 10426 10260 10126 10022 9890 9765 9680 9648 9668 9775 9604 9293 9180 9414 9723 10091 10355 10653 10826 10933 256,074

** TJPG GT1A on combustion tuning testing



0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 147 100 0 0 0 474

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11001 10954 10846 10865 10925 11000 11052 11051 11053 11017 10970 10880 10871 11049 11490 11907 12077 12004 11883 11740 11587 11454 11263 11069 257,106
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,030
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,030
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,030
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 163 204 231 177 199 249 227 231 209 170 3,827
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 161 204 231 177 199 245 227 230 208 170 3,822
PKLGU5 347 349 335 342 340 338 330 330 330 330 321 326 327 321 389 415 423 409 415 420 461 461 429 399 8,123
PKLGU6 379 381 365 373 372 368 359 359 359 359 349 356 356 350 425 415 461 447 415 460 461 461 461 438 8,585
TBINU1 210 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 5,049
TBINU2 210 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 211 5,049
TBINU3 699 698 691 692 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 693 699 700 699 700 700 699 700 700 700 700 700 16,140
JMAHU1 699 698 691 692 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 693 699 700 699 700 700 699 700 700 700 700 700 16,140
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,320
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,320
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,241
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 119 119 118 119 119 119 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 122 115 123 123 115 123 123 123 123 122 2,758
PAKABK1B 119 119 118 119 119 119 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 118 122 115 123 123 115 123 123 123 123 122 2,757
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,461
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,461
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 124 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,887
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 124 130 130 129 130 130 130 130 130 2,886
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,710
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,709
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,040
TJGSBK2A 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 8,030
TJGSBK2B 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 340 8,031
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 2,142
TJGSGT1A 180 180 200 200 200 200 220 220 220 220 238 238 238 238 238 238 100 238 238 0 0 0 0 0 2,842
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 83 100 100 68 60 60 60 60 60 1,496
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 67 60 0 0 0 0 205
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 69 65 75 30 30 30 30 30 800
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 148 100 100 0 0 527
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 147 100 0 0 0 474
SYPS 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 55 55 55 20 0 0 0 50 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 700
SIHY 1 116 70 0 0 45 115 120 115 120 120 90 0 0 120 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 120 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 65 70 70 70 70 65 65 25 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 4 4 14 14 10 14 11 10 14 14 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1100 1053 999 995 1082 1101 1052 1053 1051 1087 1033 985 995 1055 943 900 900 913 900 900 913 903 900 1001 28,838

TOTAL GEN 10958 10911 10803 10822 10882 10957 11009 11008 11010 10974 10927 10837 10828 11006 11447 11864 12034 11961 11840 11697 11544 11411 11220 11026 256,074

** TJPG GT1A on combustion tuning testing


	UCS

